UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 25

	_				
OM	н.	ΔΡ	РR	ווי	/ΔΙ

OMB Number:	3235-0080
Expires:	March 31, 2018
Estimated average burden	
nours per response:	1.7

NOTIFICATION OF REMOVAL FROM LISTING AND/OR REGISTRATION UNDER SECTION 12(b) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934.

Commission File Number $\underline{001\text{-}40682}$

		Iss	uer: Nogin, Inc.					
	Exchange: Nasdaq Stock Market LLC							
	(Exact name of Issuer as specified in	its charter, and name	of Exchange where security is listed and/or re	egistered)				
		Address:	1775 Flight Way					
			Suite 400					
	Tustin CALIFORNIA 92782							
		Telephone num	ber:	310-991-498	32			
	(Address, including zip code, and tele	ephone number, includ	ing area code, of Issuer's principal executive	offices)				
			Common stock and warrants					
	(Description of class of securities)							
Please pregistrat		esignate the rule	provision relied upon to strike t	the class of s	securities from listing and			
	☐ 17 CFR 240.12d2-2(a)(1)						
	☐ 17 CFR 240.12d2-2(a)(2)						
	☐ 17 CFR 240.12d2-2(a)(3)						
	17 CFR 240.12d2-2(a)(4)						
		` '.	the Exchange has complied wite egistration on the Exchange. ¹	th its rules to	strike the class of			
		240.12d-2(c) go	the Issuer has complied with its overning the voluntary withdraw		S .			
grounds		I of the requirem	change Act of 1934, Nasdaq Stoo lents for filing the Form 25 and					
	2024-02-15	Ву	Aravind Menon		Hearings Advisor			
	Date	Na	me		Title			
	1 Form 25 and attac applicable. See G		be considered compliance with	the provision	ns of 17 CFR 240.19d-1 as			

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Delisting Determination, The Nasdaq Stock Market, LLC, February 15, 2024, Nogin, Inc.

The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC (the Exchange) has determined to remove from listing the securities of Nogin, Inc., effective at the opening of the trading session on February 26, 2024.

Based on review of information provided by the Company, Nasdaq Staff determined that the Company no longer qualified for listing on the Exchange pursuant to Listing Rules 5101, 5110(b), and IM-5101-1.

The Company was notified of the Staff determination on December 13, 2023. The Company did not appeal the Staff determination to the Hearings Panel. The Company securities were suspended on December 22, 2023.

The Staff determination to delist the Company securities

became final on December 22, 2023.